
2022-2023 UCLA Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-6   Conf: 18-2   Home: 17-0   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 5-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Jaquez Jr., Jaime 37-37 1228 33.2 261-543 .481 33-104 .317 104-135 .770 95 209 304 8.2 69 0 87 67 22 57 659 17.8
10 Campbell, Tyger 37-37 1189 32.1 171-452 .378 53-157 .338 101-118 .856 17 79 96 2.6 43 0 186 58 0 46 496 13.4
00 Clark, Jaylen 30-29 915 30.5 148-308 .481 26-79 .329 67-96 .698 58 123 181 6.0 64 2 56 37 8 78 389 13.0
05 Bailey, Amari 30-28 807 26.9 135-273 .495 21-54 .389 44-63 .698 25 89 114 3.8 51 0 65 73 9 34 335 11.2
34 Singleton, David 37-16 1043 28.2 108-253 .427 73-172 .424 45-53 .849 20 84 104 2.8 54 0 40 17 7 41 334 9.0
03 Bona, Adem 33-32 754 22.8 104-154 .675 0-0 .000 47-82 .573 74 100 174 5.3 109 3 24 44 57 19 255 7.7
02 Andrews, Dylan 36-0 390 10.8 46-107 .430 13-41 .317 14-21 .667 8 31 39 1.1 38 0 33 17 2 11 119 3.3
01 Canka, Abramo 22-0 120 5.5 12-27 .444 5-10 .500 4-4 1.000 9 7 16 0.7 10 0 4 6 1 4 33 1.5
21 Manjikian, Evan 2-0 3 1.5 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
14 Nwuba, Kenneth 35-5 439 12.5 20-32 .625 0-0 .000 7-11 .636 28 30 58 1.7 61 3 12 14 21 5 47 1.3
12 Etienne, Mac 32-0 219 6.8 17-38 .447 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 26 36 62 1.9 41 1 7 4 15 6 40 1.3
04 McClendon, Will 27-0 251 9.3 10-49 .204 2-28 .071 6-10 .600 5 26 31 1.1 29 0 22 5 0 9 28 1.0
43 Stong, Russell 11-1 22 2.0 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 4-5 .800 1 7 8 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
20 Cremonesi, Logan 9-0 20 2.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 0.1
Total 37 7400 200.0 1033-2245 .460 227-651 .349 450-616 .731 418 889 1307 35.3 573 9 538 371 142 310 2743 74.14
Opponents 7400 200.0 812-1992 .408 240-772 .311 381-547 .697 350 848 1198 32.4 608 10 414 580 99 171 2245 60.68

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 2743 2245
    Points Per Game 74.1 60.7
    Scoring Margin 13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1033-2245 812-1992
    Field Goal Pct .460 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-651 240-772
    3PT FG Pct .349 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 450-616 381-547
    FT Pct .731 .697
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 1307 1198
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 538 414
    Assists Per Game 14.5 11.2
TURNOVERS 371 580
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.7
STEALS 310 171
    Steals Per Game 8.4 4.6
BLOCKS 142 99
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 157,697 100,834
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-9,276 11-9,167
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-13,860

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UCLA 1360 1383 2743
Opponents 1059 1186 2245

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 SACRAMENTO ST. W 76-50 6,096
11/11/22 LONG BEACH ST. W 93-69 9,811
11/14/22 NORFOLK ST. W 86-56 6,056
11/18/22 vs Illinois L 70-79 8,707
11/20/22 vs Baylor L 75-80 7,678
11/23/22 PEPPERDINE W 100-53 8,107
11/27/22 BELLARMINE W 81-60 6,001

* 12/01/22 at Stanford W 80-66 4,848
* 12/04/22 OREGON W 65-56 8,093

12/10/22 DENVER W 87-64 6,459
12/14/22 at Maryland W 87-60 16,625
12/17/22 vs Kentucky W 63-53 20,261
12/21/22 UC DAVIS W 81-54 7,421

* 12/30/22 at Washington St. W 67-66 3,238
* 01/01/23 at Washington W 74-49 7,494
* 01/05/23 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 60-58 13,659
* 01/12/23 UTAH W 68-49 11,771
* 01/14/23 COLORADO W 68-54 8,106
* 01/19/23 at Arizona St. W 74-62 13,363
* 01/21/23 at Arizona L 52-58 14,688
* 01/26/23 at Southern California L 64-77 9,605
* 02/02/23 WASHINGTON W 70-61 8,309
* 02/04/23 WASHINGTON ST. W 76-52 10,117
* 02/09/23 at Oregon St. W 62-47 3,524
* 02/11/23 at Oregon W 70-63 10,272
* 02/16/23 STANFORD W 73-64 10,241
* 02/18/23 CALIFORNIA W 78-43 13,659
* 02/23/23 at Utah W 78-71 8,497
* 02/26/23 at Colorado W 60-56 8,680
* 03/02/23 ARIZONA ST. W 79-61 10,132
* 03/04/23 ARIZONA W 82-73 13,659

03/09/23 vs Colorado W 80-69 10,406
03/10/23 vs Oregon W 75-56 13,788
03/11/23 vs Arizona L 59-61 14,022
03/16/23 vs UNC Asheville W 86-53 14,527
03/18/23 vs Northwestern W 68-63 16,806
03/23/23 vs Gonzaga L 76-79 18,544

* = Conference game



2022-2023 UCLA Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 10-0   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Jaquez Jr., Jaime 20-20 674 33.7 135-293 .461 22-64 .344 68-86 .791 62 115 177 8.9 34 0 49 35 13 28 360 18.0
10 Campbell, Tyger 20-20 670 33.5 87-237 .367 32-84 .381 49-58 .845 12 44 56 2.8 22 0 99 38 0 23 255 12.8
00 Clark, Jaylen 20-19 622 31.1 80-201 .398 16-54 .296 43-60 .717 39 67 106 5.3 45 2 33 22 4 47 219 11.0
05 Bailey, Amari 13-11 326 25.1 59-117 .504 8-20 .400 15-20 .750 15 38 53 4.1 25 0 21 41 7 11 141 10.8
34 Singleton, David 20-9 557 27.9 55-138 .399 34-96 .354 31-37 .838 12 38 50 2.5 32 0 16 11 4 20 175 8.8
03 Bona, Adem 20-19 482 24.1 60-88 .682 0-0 .000 31-55 .564 49 60 109 5.5 73 3 11 32 37 15 151 7.6
02 Andrews, Dylan 19-0 174 9.2 22-47 .468 7-21 .333 2-6 .333 2 14 16 0.8 21 0 14 13 0 3 53 2.8
04 McClendon, Will 17-0 154 9.1 6-28 .214 1-15 .067 5-8 .625 3 18 21 1.2 12 0 11 4 0 7 18 1.1
12 Etienne, Mac 18-0 100 5.6 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 12 21 33 1.8 17 0 3 2 5 1 13 0.7
01 Canka, Abramo 10-0 38 3.8 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 5 2 7 0.7 2 0 2 1 1 1 6 0.6
14 Nwuba, Kenneth 19-1 191 10.1 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 12 13 25 1.3 31 1 3 5 6 3 8 0.4
43 Stong, Russell 4-1 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
20 Cremonesi, Logan 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 517-1182 .437 120-357 .336 246-337 .730 252 470 722 36.1 316 6 262 221 77 159 1400 70.00
Opponents 4000 200.0 422-1037 .407 126-403 .313 216-299 .722 173 444 617 30.9 322 7 215 306 62 99 1186 59.30

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 1400 1186
    Points Per Game 70.0 59.3
    Scoring Margin 10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 517-1182 422-1037
    Field Goal Pct .437 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-357 126-403
    3PT FG Pct .336 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-337 216-299
    FT Pct .730 .722
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 10.8
REBOUNDS 722 617
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 262 215
    Assists Per Game 13.1 10.8
TURNOVERS 221 306
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 159 99
    Steals Per Game 8.0 5.0
BLOCKS 77 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 107,746 84,209
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-10,775 10-8,421
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UCLA 678 722 1400
Opponents 560 626 1186

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 at  Stanford W 80-66 4848
12/04/22 OREGON W 65-56 8093
12/30/22 at  Washington St. W 67-66 3238
01/01/23 at  Washington W 74-49 7494
01/05/23 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 60-58 13659
01/12/23 UTAH W 68-49 11771
01/14/23 COLORADO W 68-54 8106
01/19/23 at  Arizona St. W 74-62 13363
01/21/23 at  Arizona L 52-58 14688
01/26/23 at  Southern California L 64-77 9605
02/02/23 WASHINGTON W 70-61 8309
02/04/23 WASHINGTON ST. W 76-52 10117
02/09/23 at  Oregon St. W 62-47 3524
02/11/23 at  Oregon W 70-63 10272
02/16/23 STANFORD W 73-64 10241
02/18/23 CALIFORNIA W 78-43 13659
02/23/23 at  Utah W 78-71 8497
02/26/23 at  Colorado W 60-56 8680
03/02/23 ARIZONA ST. W 79-61 10132
03/04/23 ARIZONA W 82-73 13659


